
Men

Bronze-medal Match

Football

Stadio Arechi

Match 26

SAT 13 JUL 2019

Game Duration: 02:08

Start Time 17:00 RUS  vs  ITA
2:2 (0:2) 3:4 PSO

Match Report

Referee: Kevin ORTEGA (PER)   

Assistant Referee 1: Carmine CASTIGLIONE (ITA)   

Assistant Referee 2: Salvatore GAMBINO (ITA)   

4th Official: Yusuke ARAKI (JPN)   

Match Officials:

Goal Scored:

ZONTA (ITA) 13' Penalty Goal, GALEANDRO (ITA) 34' Action Goal, SALAMATOV (RUS) 67' Penalty Goal, POGORELOV (RUS) 90'+3' Action Goal

RUS - Russian Federation ITA - Italy

[1] GRIGORIAN Viacheslav (GK) [4] SERENA Riccardo (C)

[2] BOTAKA-IOBOMA Erving [5] GATTI Riccardo

[3] KUFTIN Maxim (C) [6] ZONTA Loris (-72')

[4] STEPANOV Alexander (-43') [7] SBRISSA Giovanni Stefano

[7] BOLSHUNOV Daniil (-74') [11] FLORIO Filippo (-65')

[8] POGORELOV Mikhail [12] CUCCHIETTI Tommaso (GK)

[10] IUSUPOV Artem [14] TENTARDINI Alberto

[11] LARIONOV Alexandr (-45') [15] COLLODEL Riccardo

[12] NASYROV Islamzhan [16] GALEANDRO Alessandro (-87')

[14] MASALSKII Vladislav [17] POGLIANO Cesare

[18] SHERSTNEV Stepan (-55') [19] CERICOLA Matteo (-73')
SubstitutesSubstitutes

[5] KOTOV Pavel [1] MARCANTOGNINI Gianluca (GK)

[6] RYZHOV Dmitrii [2] GIRAUDO Federico

[9] KIRSANOV Nikita (+74') [3] MERCADANTE Mario (+65')

[13] PARFENOV Semen [8] GALLI Giorgio (+72')

[15] BAKATIN Vadim [9] RUZZITTU Danilo (+73')

[16] POLETAEV Vladislav (GK) [10] UNGARO Giuseppe

[17] LELIUKHIN Egor (+45') [13] VITTURINI Davide

[19] USTINOV Akim (+43') [18] STRADA Filippo (+87')

[20] SALAMATOV Nikita (+55') [20] GRIECO Roberto

Coach  SHERSTNEV Alexey Coach  ARRIGONI Daniele

Cautions:

SERENA (ITA) 35' , MASALSKII (RUS) 37' , SBRISSA (ITA) 62' , MERCADANTE (ITA) 66' , IUSUPOV (RUS) 86' , USTINOV (RUS) 90'+1' , TENTARDINI (ITA) 
90'+7' 

Expulsions:

MASALSKII (RUS) 89' 2nd Yellow Card 

Additional Time:

1st Half: 2 min., 2nd Half: 4 min.

Penalty shoot-out
RUS - Russian Federation ITA - Italy
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10 IUSUPOV Artem GOAL 1 - 1 7 SBRISSA Giovanni Stefano GOAL 0 - 1

12 NASYROV Islamzhan GOAL 2 - 2 9 RUZZITTU Danilo GOAL 1 - 2

3 KUFTIN Maxim SAVED 2 - 2 15 COLLODEL Riccardo SAVED 2 - 2

9 KIRSANOV Nikita GOAL 3 - 3 3 MERCADANTE Mario GOAL 2 - 3

20 SALAMATOV Nikita POST 3 - 4 18 STRADA Filippo GOAL 3 - 4
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RUS - Russian Federation STATISTICS ITA - Italy

5 Shots 10

4 Shots on Goal 4

17 Fouls 13

4 Corner Kicks 6

16 Free Kicks 18

1 Penalty Kicks 1

1 Offsides 3

0 Own Goals 0

3 Yellow Cards (Cautions) 4

1 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0

0 Red Cards (Expulsions) 0

47% Ball Possession 53%

25 Actual Playing Time 28

RUS - Russian Federation

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK
2Y=R RFC FS

Fouls Red Cards
Y

1 GRIGORIAN Viacheslav GK 96 2 1
2 BOTAKA-IOBOMA Erving DF 96 1
3 KUFTIN Maxim (C) DF 96
4 STEPANOV Alexander DF 42
7 BOLSHUNOV Daniil MF 75 1
8 POGORELOV Mikhail FW 96 1 2/3 3 4

10 IUSUPOV Artem FW 96 1/1 4 3 1
11 LARIONOV Alexandr DF 47 1 1
12 NASYROV Islamzhan DF 96 1
14 MASALSKII Vladislav DF 91 2 1 1
18 SHERSTNEV Stepan MF 57

Substitutes
9 KIRSANOV Nikita FW 21

17 LELIUKHIN Egor MF 49 2 1
19 USTINOV Akim MF 54 2 1
20 SALAMATOV Nikita MF 39 1 1/1 1/1 2

MF 39 2 2 4/5 1/1 17 12 3 1Totals

ITA - Italy

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK
2Y=R RFC FS

Fouls Red Cards
Y

4 SERENA Riccardo (C) FW 96 0/1 1 1 1
5 GATTI Riccardo MF 96 1
6 ZONTA Loris MF 74 1 1/2 1/1
7 SBRISSA Giovanni Stefano MF 96 1/2 4 3 1

11 FLORIO Filippo FW 67 3 2
12 CUCCHIETTI Tommaso GK 96 2 1
14 TENTARDINI Alberto DF 96 1
15 COLLODEL Riccardo MF 96 0/1 1 1
16 GALEANDRO Alessandro FW 89 1 2/3 3
17 POGLIANO Cesare MF 96 1
19 CERICOLA Matteo MF 74 0/1 1

Substitutes
3 MERCADANTE Mario FW 29 1 1
8 GALLI Giorgio DF 22 1
9 RUZZITTU Danilo FW 22 1 2

18 STRADA Filippo FW 7 1
FW 7 2 2 4/10 1/1 13 16 4Totals
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LEGEND

(C) Captain +nn Time when player substituted 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card AET After Extra Time DF Defender

FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered FW Forward GA Goals Against GF Goals for

GK Goalkeeper MF Midfielder Min Minutes Played -nn Time when player substituted PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots)

PSO Penalty Shoot-out R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Card

FBLMTEAM11------------FNL-000200--_73 5.0

Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com

Report Created SAT 13 JUL 2019  19:35 Page 4 / 4    


